
ISSUE ID: 2016/I/17872

COMPANIES ACT 2014
COMPANIES STRIKE OFF

WEDNESDAY, 13th April, 2016
INVOLUNTARY STRIKE OFF - 1ST NOTICE



THE COMPANIES MENTIONED HEREIN HAVE FAILED TO FILE AN ANNUAL RETURN AS REQUIRED BY SECTION 343 COMPANIES ACT
2014.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN PURSUANT TO SECTION 730(1) OF THE COMPANIES ACT 2014 THAT AT THE EXPIRATION OF 28 DAYS 
FROM THE DATE OF THE NOTICE SPECIFIED IN RESPECT OF EACH COMPANY, THE NAME OF THE COMPANY MENTIONED HEREIN 
WILL, UNLESS ALL OUTSTANDING RETURNS ARE DELIVERED TO THE REGISTRAR, BE STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER, AND THE 
COMPANY WILL BE DISSOLVED.' 



CRO Gazette, 3 Wednesday, 13 April 2016 3

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Registrar of Companies
Maureen O'Sullivan

13-APR-16

13-APR-16

13-APR-16

13-APR-16

13-APR-16

13-APR-16

13-APR-16

13-APR-16

13-APR-16

13-APR-16

13-APR-16

13-APR-16

13-APR-16

13-APR-16

13-APR-16

13-APR-16

13-APR-16

13-APR-16

13-APR-16

13-APR-16

13-APR-16

13-APR-16

13-APR-16

13-APR-16

13-APR-16

13-APR-16

13-APR-16

13-APR-16

13-APR-16

13-APR-16

13-APR-16

13-APR-16

13-APR-16

13-APR-16

13-APR-16

13-APR-16

13-APR-16

13-APR-16

13-APR-16

13-APR-16

13-APR-16

13-APR-16

13-APR-16

13-APR-16

13-APR-16

13-APR-16

13-APR-16

13-APR-16

13-APR-16

13-APR-16

13-APR-16

13-APR-16

76170

110250

118922

273310

347612

357730

359316

360968

381234

395885

406164

407896

424528

425200

441477

442980

442981

444290

455591

465207

465210

465211

473931

474101

475755

487214

487330

487396

487431

487442

487451

487456

494597

501872

501890

501945

509374

509433

510692

516111

516150

516151

520219

523357

528686

530234

531045

531060

531061

531111

531114

531121

GREENMOUNT FARM MACHINERY 
LIMITED

WESTVIEW ENGINEERING LIMITED

OKI SYSTEMS (IRELAND) LIMITED

HACKRATH FOODS LIMITED

OASIS SNACKS LIMITED

LYCATEL (IRELAND) LIMITED

EASTHAM COURT HOUSE 
MANAGEMENT LIMITED

BELARUS ORPHANAGES FOR 
ABANDONED CHILDREN (B.O.A.C.) 
LIMITED

WESTFIELD HOUSE MANAGEMENT
COMPANY LIMITED

CZCHIBOR

LITTLE APPLES CHILDCARE 
SERVICES LIMITED

COMFORT INTERIOR CONTRACTS 
LIMITED

CURRAMORE CONSTRUCTION 
LIMITED

WALCON PUBLIC WORKS LIMITED

GURWIN LIMITED

LYCATEL IRELAND DISTRIBUTION
LIMITED

LYCAMOBILE DISTRIBUTION 
LIMITED

CLASH TEXTILES LIMITED

LYCAMOBILE BELGIUM LIMITED

LYCAMOBILE SWITZERLAND 
LIMITED

LYCAMOBILE NORWAY LIMITED

LYCAMOBILE NETHERLANDS 
LIMITED

M.M. ROLAN ENTERPRISE LIMITED

LYCAMOBILE DENMARK LIMITED

LYCAMOBILE SWEDEN LIMITED

ICEN RETAIL LIMITED

CAR PERFECT MANAGEMENT 
LIMITED

DIRECT PIGEON SUPPLIES 
LIMITED

T.S.I. COMMUNICATIONS LIMITED

HANDCART LIMITED

HAPPY INN RESTAURANT & 
TAKEAWAY LIMITED

GREENHILLS OUTDOOR BOWLS 
CLUB LIMITED

KPL MARKETING ENTERPRISES 
LIMITED

W.M. INTERIOR DESIGN LIMITED

ITEMS 2 YOU LIMITED

DERMAC NATIONAL TEXTILE 
RECYCLING LIMITED

ASHBURNER MEDICAL SEVICES

MELS C. S. LIMITED

KETHNERS LIMITED

WORK SMART MEDIA LIMITED

WHITETHORN, BALLYBUNION, 
MANAGEMENT COMPANY 
LIMITED

CITYPARKD LIMITED

LOW CARBON TECHNOLOGY 
LIMITED

SANDYMOUNT AND MERRION 
RESIDENTS ASSOCIATION LIMITED

VICTORY CONFERENCE CENTRE 
LIMITED

LEONSGARVE LIMITED

ARDNAHINCH BAY OWNERS 
MANAGEMENT COMPANY 
LIMITED

FASHIONGRAPHIA LIMITED

TANJORE CUISINE LIMITED

JOHN'S DIY IRELAND LIMITED

CIARISSE LIMITED

DOG EAT DOG INC LIMITED

Company 
Number

Company 
Name

Date of 
Notice

Company
Number

Company 
Name

Date of 
Notice



CRO Gazette, 4 Wednesday, 13 April 2016 4

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Registrar of Companies
Maureen O'Sullivan

13-APR-16

13-APR-16

13-APR-16

13-APR-16

13-APR-16

13-APR-16

13-APR-16

13-APR-16

531153

531157

531161

531204

531219

545424

547706

547749

K&B MULVANEY LIMITED

NETLIVE LIMITED

VASCO TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

WILLIAM WOODS & SONS MARBLE 
LIMITED

NEW ROSS JET SKIS LIMITED

NEON COMPUTING PROFESSIONAL 
SERVICES LIMITED

PLAY APP SOLUTIONS LIMITED

CONTROL DESIGN MANAGEMENT 
LIMITED

Company 
Number

Company 
Name

Date of 
Notice

Company
Number

Company 
Name

Date of 
Notice


