



## Gazette

ISSUE ID: 2016/I/17872

INVOLUNTARY STRIKE OFF - 1ST NOTICE
WEDNESDAY, 13th April, 2016
COMPANIES ACT 2014
COMPANIES STRIKE OFF

2014. NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN PURSUANT TO SECTION 730(1) OF THE COMPANIES ACT 2014 THAT AT THE EXPIRATION OF 28 DA FROM THE DATE OF THE NOTICE SPECIFIED IN RESPECT OF EACH COMPANY, THE NAME OF THE COMPANY MENTIONED HER WILL, UNLESS ALL OUTSTANDING RETURNS ARE DELIVERED TO THE REGISTRAR, BE STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER, ANI	
2014. NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN PURSUANT TO SECTION 730(1) OF THE COMPANIES ACT 2014 THAT AT THE EXPIRATION OF 28 DA FROM THE DATE OF THE NOTICE SPECIFIED IN RESPECT OF EACH COMPANY, THE NAME OF THE COMPANY MENTIONED HER WILL, UNLESS ALL OUTSTANDING RETURNS ARE DELIVERED TO THE REGISTRAR, BE STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER, ANI	
THE COMPANIES MENTIONED HEREIN HAVE FAILED TO FILE AN ANNUAL RETURN AS REQUIRED BY SECTION 343 COMPANIES 2014.  NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN PURSUANT TO SECTION 730(1) OF THE COMPANIES ACT 2014 THAT AT THE EXPIRATION OF 28 D/FROM THE DATE OF THE NOTICE SPECIFIED IN RESPECT OF EACH COMPANY, THE NAME OF THE COMPANY MENTIONED HER WILL, UNLESS ALL OUTSTANDING RETURNS ARE DELIVERED TO THE REGISTRAR, BE STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER, ANI COMPANY WILL BE DISSOLVED.	
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN PURSUANT TO SECTION 730(1) OF THE COMPANIES ACT 2014 THAT AT THE EXPIRATION OF 28 DA FROM THE DATE OF THE NOTICE SPECIFIED IN RESPECT OF EACH COMPANY, THE NAME OF THE COMPANY MENTIONED HER WILL, UNLESS ALL OUTSTANDING RETURNS ARE DELIVERED TO THE REGISTRAR, BE STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER, ANI	S ACT
	EIN

## COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Company Number	Company Name	Date of Notice	Company Number	Company Name	Date of Notice
76170	GREENMOUNT FARM MACHINERY LIMITED	13-APR-16	487330	CAR PERFECT MANAGEMENT LIMITED	13-APR-16
110250	WESTVIEW ENGINEERING LIMITED	13-APR-16	487396	DIRECT PIGEON SUPPLIES LIMITED	13-APR-16
118922	OKI SYSTEMS (IRELAND) LIMITED	13-APR-16	487431	T.S.I. COMMUNICATIONS LIMITED	13-APR-16
273310	HACKRATH FOODS LIMITED	13-APR-16		HANDCART LIMITED	13-APR-16
347612	OASIS SNACKS LIMITED	13-APR-16		HAPPY INN RESTAURANT &	13-APR-16
357730	LYCATEL (IRELAND) LIMITED	13-APR-16	407431	TAKEAWAY LIMITED	13-AI K-10
359316	EASTHAM COURT HOUSE MANAGEMENT LIMITED	13-APR-16	487456	GREENHILLS OUTDOOR BOWLS CLUB LIMITED	13-APR-16
360968	BELARUS ORPHANAGES FOR ABANDONED CHILDREN (B.O.A.C.)	13-APR-16	494597	KPL MARKETING ENTERPRISES LIMITED	13-APR-16
	LIMITED		501872	W.M. INTERIOR DESIGN LIMITED	13-APR-16
381234	WESTFIELD HOUSE MANAGEMENT COMPANY LIMITED	13-APR-16	501890	ITEMS 2 YOU LIMITED	13-APR-16
395885	CZCHIBOR	13-APR-16	501945	DERMAC NATIONAL TEXTILE RECYCLING LIMITED	13-APR-16
406164	LITTLE APPLES CHILDCARE SERVICES LIMITED	13-APR-16	509374	ASHBURNER MEDICAL SEVICES	13-APR-16
407896	COMFORT INTERIOR CONTRACTS LIMITED	13-APR-16	509433	MELS C. S. LIMITED	13-APR-16
424528	CURRAMORE CONSTRUCTION	13-APR-16	510692	KETHNERS LIMITED	13-APR-16
	LIMITED		516111	WORK SMART MEDIA LIMITED	13-APR-16
425200	WALCON PUBLIC WORKS LIMITED	13-APR-16	516150	WHITETHORN, BALLYBUNION, MANAGEMENT COMPANY	13-APR-16
441477	GURWIN LIMITED	13-APR-16		LIMITED	
442980	LYCATEL IRELAND DISTRIBUTION LIMITED	13-APR-16	516151	CITYPARKD LIMITED	13-APR-16
442981	LYCAMOBILE DISTRIBUTION LIMITED	13-APR-16	520219	LOW CARBON TECHNOLOGY LIMITED	13-APR-16
444290	CLASH TEXTILES LIMITED	13-APR-16	523357	SANDYMOUNT AND MERRION RESIDENTS ASSOCIATION LIMITED	13-APR-16
455591	LYCAMOBILE BELGIUM LIMITED	13-APR-16	528686	VICTORY CONFERENCE CENTRE LIMITED	13-APR-16
465207	LYCAMOBILE SWITZERLAND LIMITED	13-APR-16	530234	LEONSGARVE LIMITED	13-APR-16
465210	LYCAMOBILE NORWAY LIMITED	13-APR-16	531045	ARDNAHINCH BAY OWNERS MANAGEMENT COMPANY	13-APR-16
465211	LYCAMOBILE NETHERLANDS LIMITED	13-APR-16		LIMITED	
473931	M.M. ROLAN ENTERPRISE LIMITED	13-APR-16	531060	FASHIONGRAPHIA LIMITED	13-APR-16
474101	LYCAMOBILE DENMARK LIMITED	13-APR-16	531061	TANJORE CUISINE LIMITED	13-APR-16
475755	LYCAMOBILE SWEDEN LIMITED	13-APR-16	531111	JOHN'S DIY IRELAND LIMITED	13-APR-16
	ICEN RETAIL LIMITED	13-APR-16	531114	CIARISSE LIMITED	13-APR-16
			531121	DOG EAT DOG INC LIMITED	13-APR-16

4

## COMPANY STRIKE OFF

COMPANY STRIKE OFF									
Company Number	Company Name	Date of Notice	Company Number	Company Name	Date of Notice				
531153	K&B MULVANEY LIMITED	13-APR-16							
531157	NETLIVE LIMITED	13-APR-16							
531161	VASCO TECHNOLOGY LIMITED	13-APR-16							
531204	WILLIAM WOODS & SONS MARBLE LIMITED	13-APR-16							
531219	NEW ROSS JET SKIS LIMITED	13-APR-16							
545424	NEON COMPUTING PROFESSIONAL SERVICES LIMITED	13-APR-16							
547706	PLAY APP SOLUTIONS LIMITED	13-APR-16							
547749	CONTROL DESIGN MANAGEMENT LIMITED	13-APR-16							